
 

 
 
       Institutional Research 

Merritt College Institution-Set Standards 2015-2016 

Performance Measure Definition of Measure Minimum 
Standard 

Methodology 5 Year Actual Performance 

1. Course 
completion 

Term percentage of credit 
course enrollment where the 
student receives a grade of “C” 
or better. 

67% One standard deviation below 
the 5 year average. 

Sp 11: 69%        
Fa 11: 66% 
Sp 12: 69% 
Fa 12: 68% 

Sp 13: 67% 
Fa 13: 65% 
Sp 14: 69% 
Fa 14: 68% 
Sp 15: 69%  

*PCCD 

2. Student 
Retention 

Term percentage of 
students who are enrolled 
on or after census date in 
the fall term of the 
subsequent academic year. 
 

44% 
 
 

One standard deviation below 
the 5 year average. 
 

Fall 2009: 43% 
Fall 2010: 44% 
Fall 2011: 46% 
Fall 2012: 45% 
Fall 2013: 47% 

*PCCD 

3. Associate 
Degree 
Completion 

Number of degrees earned 
in an Academic year. 
 
 
 
 

312 
 
 
 
 
 

One standard deviation 
below the 5 year average. 

2010-2011: 435 
2011-2012: 398 
2012-2013: 366 
2013-2014: 244 
2014-2015: 292 

*PCCD 

4. Certificate 
Completion 

Number of Certificates 
earned in an Academic 
year. 
 
 
 

222 
 
 
 
 
 

One standard deviation 
below the 5 year average. 

2010-2011: 291 
2011-2012: 156 
2012-2013: 152 
2013-2014: 345 
2014-2015: 460 

*PCCD 

5. Transfer to 4 
Year 
Institution 

Number of first-time 
College students tracked 
over 6 years who 
transferred. 
 

175 One standard deviation 
below the 5 year average. 

2009-2010: 175 
2010-2011: 181 
2011-2012: 231 
2012-2013: 159 
2013-2014: 191 

*PCCD and CCCO Datamart 
 


